Rank Bib
1 1
2 6
3 16
4 9
5 4
6 41
7 7
8 33
9 5

10 14
11 100
11 115
13 3
14 22
15 48
16 44
17 37
18 10
19 90
20 76
21 20
22 145
22 99
24 114
25 32
26 45
27 87
28 36
28 43
30 31
31 68
32 75
33 128
34 8
35 72
36 52
37 112
38 70
39 89
40 17
41 13
42 27
43 111
44 46
45 21
45 146
47 39
48 86
49 47
50 101
51 134
52 61
53 49
54 18
55 60

Name
Addie Loomis
Jillian Bradford
Charlotte Kelley
Summer Flannery
Ema Claire Luczkow
Ashlyn Shaughnessy
Julliana Arria
Anne Porter
Jillian Magill
Regan Brinzey
Sophie Mango
Reese Downey

Mackenzie Valenzuela

Haylie Gagnon
Maddie Baron
Margaret Morton
Hannah Mitchell
Rachel Ong

Stella Lage

Evie Bernard
Charlotte Richmond
Libby Rogers
Mary Lubin

Ava Helon

Elle Heiden
Deahna Spada
Evie Tague
Kaleah Perham
Mila Mandeville
Chloe Su

Nicole Babovich
Juniper Flint

Mila Helon

Hazel Scully-Henry
Marion Donovan
Maya Phillips
Emily Chandler
Leah Matheson
Finley Brown
Audrey Gray
Amelia Morse
Isabella Scalise
Kara Lapointe
Reese Thibeault
Virginia Weeks
Caroline Macdonald
Caley Doyon
Skye Hybl

Keira Davis
Lindsey Gagnon
Olivia Robbins
Pheobe Whitcomb
Emily Stearns
Julia Reynolds
Maddie Miller

School
Mohawk Trail Region
Nashoba Reg.
Wellesley
Newton South
Dover-Sherborn

MIAA Alpine Championships
2/25/2026

League
Pviac North
Mass Bay Or
Mass Bay Ea
Mass Bay Al
Mass Bay Ea

Notre Dame Academ Ski East

North Andover
Lexington
Ashland
Cohasset
Winchester
Andover

North Shore
Mass Bay Or
Central
Ski East
Mass Bay Or
North Shore

Lenox Memorial M&t Berkshire

Haverhill
Winchester
Medway
Masconomet Reg.
Andover

North Shore
Mass Bay Or
Central

North Shore
North Shore

Manchester Essex Re North Shore
Hamilton-Wenham R North Shore

Medway

Hingham

Wachusett Regional
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.
Medway

Weston
Newburyport
Central Catholic
Westwood
Westwood

Arlington
Concord-Carlisle
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.
Hampshire Regional
Winchester

Central
Ski East
Central
Mass Bay Or
Central
Mass Bay Or
North Shore
Mass Bay Al
Mass Bay Ea
Mass Bay Ea
Ski East
Mass Bay Or
Mass Bay Or
Pviac South
Mass Bay Or

Ambherst-Pelham Reg Pviac North

Newburyport
Wellesley
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.
Westborough

North Shore
Mass Bay Ea
Mass Bay Or
Central

Amherst-Pelham Reg Pviac North

Pittsfield
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.
Milton
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.
Hingham
Chelmsford

Bedford

Medway

Haverhill

Newton North
Newburyport
Masconomet Reg.
Concord-Carlisle
Winchester

Berkshire
Mass Bay Or
Mass Bay Ea
Mass Bay Or
Ski East
Mass Bay Al|
Mass Bay Or
Central
North Shore
Mass Bay Ea
North Shore
North Shore
Mass Bay Or
Mass Bay Or

Girls Results - GS

Time
56.12
56.83
56.90
56.94
57.41
57.92
57.99
58.25
58.27
58.34
58.52
58.52
58.56
58.73
58.96
58.98
59.07
59.10
59.24
59.43
59.46
59.51
59.51
59.56
59.58
59.62
59.86
59.92
59.92
59.94
59.95

1:00.00

1:00.05

1:00.06

1:00.08

1:00.12

1:00.13

1:00.14

1:00.18

1:00.25

1:00.34

1:00.41

1:00.53

1:00.60

1:00.65

1:00.65

1:00.81

1:00.88

1:00.90

1:00.93

1:00.99

1:01.02

1:01.13

1:01.31

1:01.33

Rank
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Bib Name
51 Lilyana Dediego
66 Sarina Mccarthy
78 Maren Weintraub
58 Alexis Weiss
28 lzzy Usher
84 Lucy Matheson
26 Tahli Schoenfeld
80 Blake Linder
56 Clare Starvish
83 Sacha Tilney
97 Eva Perine
73 Zoe Lonfat
94 Mary Rose Conroy
124 |zzy Menard
34 Gracelynn O'Neil
141 Julia Galvin
127 Leah Pelletier
137 Alessandra Tuozzolo
95 Chantal Plauche
96 Reese Faulconer
142 Piper Buchanan
25 Alenna Shapleigh
125 Maddie Liberman
59 Phoebe Mckenna
64 Maren Mccaughey
38 Brooke Tonlino
67 Grace Sisum
74 Eva Thomson
11 Margaret Mcquade
130 Addison Mckenna
117 Eilis Dowd
53 Emma Cakounes
113 Ellie Donegan
131 Ivy Lolax
123 Emma Healy
35 Greta Lapore
109 Margaret Prichard
85 Nikita Vertii-Kant
93 Jaylynn Peters
40 Brook Koshinsky
108 Poppy Roberts
71 Audrey Lufty
148 Dylan Mandeville
126 Grace Makkas
63 Cora Grundy
55 Jessica Kwajewski
91 Maddie Soares
147 Sally Siegal
81 Penelope Jacques
69 Ana Mollomo
122 Ciara Doyle
19 Caroline Mahoney
106 Emily Hoctor
140 Cassandra Olszewski
29 Emma Addy

i
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Club League
Bromfield Mass Bay Al
Belmont Mass Bay Al|
Wayland Mass Bay Al
Dover-Sherborn Mass Bay Ea
Minnechaug Reg. Pviac North
Wellesley Mass Bay Ea
Arlington Ski East
Norwell Ski East
Cohasset Ski East
Arlington Ski East
Hingham Ski East
Newton North Mass Bay Ea

Notre Dame Academ Ski East
Blackstone Valley Te« Central
Manchester Essex Re North Shore

Oliver Ames Mass Bay Ea
Ashland Central
Milton Mass Bay Ea
Marblehead Mass Bay Ea
Blackstone Valley Te« Central
Wellesley Mass Bay Ea
Westfield Pviac North
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. Mass Bay Or
Shrewsbury Central

Hamilton-Wenham R North Shore
Saint Mary'S (Westfi¢ Pviac South
Mohawk Trail Region Pviac North

Ashland Central
Longmeadow Pviac South
Hingham Ski East
Chelmsford Mass Bay Al
Norwell Ski East

King Philip Regional t Central
Blackstone Valley Te« Central

Ursuline Academy  Mass Bay Ea
Northampton Pviac South
Wellesley Mass Bay Ea
Shrewsbury Central

Mohawk Trail Region Pviac North
Mohawk Trail Region Pviac North
Notre Dame Academ Ski East
King Philip Regional t Central

Westwood Mass Bay Ea
Dover-Sherborn Mass Bay Ea
Chelmsford Mass Bay Al
Minnechaug Reg. Pviac North

Hampshire Regional Pviac South

Dover-Sherborn Mass Bay Ea
Wayland Mass Bay Al

Monument Mountaii Berkshire
Notre Dame Academ Ski East

Dover-Sherborn Mass Bay Ea
Newton South Mass Bay Al
Brookline Mass Bay Ea

Lenox Memorial M& Berkshire

Time

1:01.36
1:01.39
1:01.45
1:01.47
1:01.50
1:01.62
1:01.63
1:01.67
1:01.71
1:01.79
1:01.85
1:01.94
1:02.02
1:02.07
1:02.12
1:02.25
1:02.27
1:02.29
1:02.40
1:02.41
1:02.48
1:02.51
1:02.56
1:02.59
1:02.60
1:02.65
1:02.73
1:02.73
1:02.75
1:02.79
1:02.81
1:02.84
1:02.88
1:03.02
1:03.09
1:03.31
1:03.47
1:03.55
1:03.59
1:03.61
1:03.68
1:03.79
1:03.85
1:03.88
1:03.92
1:04.16
1:04.18
1:04.41
1:04.43
1:04.49
1:04.60
1:04.66
1:04.87
1:05.03
1:05.22



Rank
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

Bib
119
139
133
12
30
50
136
82
129
92
132
121
103
57
65
88
118
105
42
135
79
77
102
104
107
116
23
15
24
62
110
138

=

Name
Jessica Brandish
Paige Griffith
Isabel Dubose

Sophie Huang-Galaznik
Madeline Harrington

Juliet Johnson

Anna Del Vecchio

Emerson Russell
Willow Harper
Audrey Slavin
Lumi Talvitie
Lola Henn
Yasmin Yusaeva

Kathryn Barquinero
Crystal Eichwald-Hoopes

Leah Ferguson
June Boice
Stella Beek
Lucy Dohoney
Sofia DiCarlo
Molly Michels
Lilia Lauser
Simone Pagar
Teagan Hale
Milo Osborne
Alexandra Hyrne
Praisa Willey
Reese Albano
Leila Xie

Ella Demichele
Cara Leonard
Jane Campbell

MIAA Alpine Championships

2/25/2026

Girls Results - GS

School League Time Rank Bib
Needham Ski East 1:05.28
Wellesley Mass Bay Ea  1:05.32
Hingham Ski East 1:05.37
Belmont Mass Bay Al}  1:05.60
Pittsfield Berkshire 1:06.04
Agawam Pviac South  1:06.25
Needham Ski East 1:06.39

Mohawk Trail Region Pviac North

1:06.40

Groton-Dunstable Re Mass Bay Al 1:07.37

Bromfield Mass Bay Al}  1:07.49
Newton South Mass Bay Al}  1:07.87
Belmont Mass Bay Al}  1:07.96
Newton South Mass Bay Al}  1:08.14
Monument Mountair Berkshire 1:08.31
Northampton Pviac South  1:08.40
Longmeadow Pviac South  1:08.66
Ambherst-Pelhnam Reg Pviac North ~ 1:08.73
Northampton Pviac South  1:09.08
Monument Mountair Berkshire 1:09.15
Wayland Mass Bay Al 1:09.46
Minnechaug Reg. Pviac North  1:09.49
Longmeadow Pviac South  1:09.50
Northampton Pviac South  1:09.60
Mohawk Trail Region Pviac North ~ 1:11.45
Ambherst-Pelhnam Reg Pviac North  1:11.93
Pioneer Valley Chines Pviac South  1:12.45
Saint Mary'S (Westfie Pviac South  1:13.30

Pittsfield Berkshire  DSQ
Acton-Boxborough Re Mass Bay Al DNF

Longmeadow Pviac South DNF
Algonquin Reg. Central DNS
Algonquin Reg. Central DNF

Name

Club

League

Time



