



Girls Results - GS

Rank	Bib	Name	School	League	Time
1	1	Addie Loomis	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	56.12
2	6	Jillian Bradford	Nashoba Reg.	Mass Bay Or	56.83
3	16	Charlotte Kelley	Wellesley	Mass Bay Ea	56.90
4	9	Summer Flannery	Newton South	Mass Bay Alj	56.94
5	4	Ema Claire Luczkow	Dover-Sherborn	Mass Bay Ea	57.41
6	41	Ashlyn Shaughnessy	Notre Dame Academ	Ski East	57.92
7	7	Julliana Arria	North Andover	North Shore	57.99
8	33	Anne Porter	Lexington	Mass Bay Or	58.25
9	5	Jillian Magill	Ashland	Central	58.27
10	14	Regan Brinzey	Cohasset	Ski East	58.34
11	100	Sophie Mango	Winchester	Mass Bay Or	58.52
11	115	Reese Downey	Andover	North Shore	58.52
13	3	Mackenzie Valenzuela	Lenox Memorial M&I	Berkshire	58.56
14	22	Haylie Gagnon	Haverhill	North Shore	58.73
15	48	Maddie Baron	Winchester	Mass Bay Or	58.96
16	44	Margaret Morton	Medway	Central	58.98
17	37	Hannah Mitchell	Masconomet Reg.	North Shore	59.07
18	10	Rachel Ong	Andover	North Shore	59.10
19	90	Stella Lage	Manchester Essex Re	North Shore	59.24
20	76	Evie Bernard	Hamilton-Wenham R	North Shore	59.43
21	20	Charlotte Richmond	Medway	Central	59.46
22	145	Libby Rogers	Hingham	Ski East	59.51
22	99	Mary Lubin	Wachusett Regional	Central	59.51
24	114	Ava Helon	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	59.56
25	42	Elle Heiden	Medway	Central	59.58
26	35	Deahna Spada	Weston	Mass Bay Or	59.62
27	87	Evie Tague	Newburyport	North Shore	59.86
28	36	Kaleah Perham	Central Catholic	Mass Bay Alj	59.92
28	43	Mila Mandeville	Westwood	Mass Bay Ea	59.92
30	31	Chloe Su	Westwood	Mass Bay Ea	59.94
31	68	Nicole Babovich	Arlington	Ski East	59.95
32	75	Juniper Flint	Concord-Carlisle	Mass Bay Or	1:00.00
33	128	Mila Helon	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	1:00.05
34	8	Hazel Scully-Henry	Hampshire Regional	Pviac South	1:00.06
35	72	Marion Donovan	Winchester	Mass Bay Or	1:00.08
36	52	Maya Phillips	Amherst-Pelham Reg	Pviac North	1:00.12
37	112	Emily Chandler	Newburyport	North Shore	1:00.13
38	70	Leah Matheson	Wellesley	Mass Bay Ea	1:00.14
39	89	Finley Brown	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	1:00.18
40	17	Audrey Gray	Westborough	Central	1:00.25
41	13	Amelia Morse	Amherst-Pelham Reg	Pviac North	1:00.34
42	27	Isabella Scalise	Pittsfield	Berkshire	1:00.41
43	111	Kara Lapointe	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	1:00.53
44	46	Reese Thibeault	Milton	Mass Bay Ea	1:00.60
45	21	Virginia Weeks	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	1:00.65
45	146	Caroline Macdonald	Hingham	Ski East	1:00.65
47	39	Caley Doyon	Chelmsford	Mass Bay Alj	1:00.81
48	86	Skye Hybl	Bedford	Mass Bay Or	1:00.88
49	47	Keira Davis	Medway	Central	1:00.90
50	101	Lindsey Gagnon	Haverhill	North Shore	1:00.93
51	134	Olivia Robbins	Newton North	Mass Bay Ea	1:00.99
52	61	Pheobe Whitcomb	Newburyport	North Shore	1:01.02
53	49	Emily Stearns	Masconomet Reg.	North Shore	1:01.13
54	18	Julia Reynolds	Concord-Carlisle	Mass Bay Or	1:01.31
55	60	Maddie Miller	Winchester	Mass Bay Or	1:01.33

Rank	Bib	Name	Club	League	Time
56	51	Lilyana Dediego	Bromfield	Mass Bay Alj	1:01.36
57	66	Sarina Mccarthy	Belmont	Mass Bay Alj	1:01.39
58	78	Maren Weintraub	Wayland	Mass Bay Alj	1:01.45
59	58	Alexis Weiss	Dover-Sherborn	Mass Bay Ea	1:01.47
60	28	Izzy Usher	Minnechaug Reg.	Pviac North	1:01.50
61	84	Lucy Matheson	Wellesley	Mass Bay Ea	1:01.62
62	26	Tahli Schoenfeld	Arlington	Ski East	1:01.63
63	80	Blake Linder	Norwell	Ski East	1:01.67
64	56	Clare Starvish	Cohasset	Ski East	1:01.71
65	83	Sacha Tilney	Arlington	Ski East	1:01.79
66	97	Eva Perine	Hingham	Ski East	1:01.85
67	73	Zoe Lonfat	Newton North	Mass Bay Ea	1:01.94
68	94	Mary Rose Conroy	Notre Dame Academ	Ski East	1:02.02
69	124	Izzy Menard	Blackstone Valley Ter	Central	1:02.07
70	34	Gracelynn O'Neil	Manchester Essex Re	North Shore	1:02.12
71	141	Julia Galvin	Oliver Ames	Mass Bay Ea	1:02.25
72	127	Leah Pelletier	Ashland	Central	1:02.27
73	137	Alessandra Tuozzolo	Milton	Mass Bay Ea	1:02.29
74	95	Chantal Plauche	Marblehead	Mass Bay Ea	1:02.40
75	96	Reese Faulconer	Blackstone Valley Ter	Central	1:02.41
76	142	Piper Buchanan	Wellesley	Mass Bay Ea	1:02.48
77	25	Alenna Shapleigh	Westfield	Pviac North	1:02.51
78	125	Maddie Liberman	Lincoln-Sudbury Reg.	Mass Bay Or	1:02.56
79	59	Phoebe Mckenna	Shrewsbury	Central	1:02.59
80	64	Maren Mccaughey	Hamilton-Wenham R	North Shore	1:02.60
81	38	Brooke Tonlino	Saint Mary'S (Westfie	Pviac South	1:02.65
82	67	Grace Sisum	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	1:02.73
82	74	Eva Thomson	Ashland	Central	1:02.73
84	11	Margaret Mcquade	Longmeadow	Pviac South	1:02.75
85	130	Addison Mckenna	Hingham	Ski East	1:02.79
86	117	Eilis Dowd	Chelmsford	Mass Bay Alj	1:02.81
87	53	Emma Cakounes	Norwell	Ski East	1:02.84
88	113	Ellie Donegan	King Philip Regional I	Central	1:02.88
89	131	Ivy Lolax	Blackstone Valley Ter	Central	1:03.02
90	123	Emma Healy	Ursuline Academy	Mass Bay Ea	1:03.09
91	35	Greta Lapore	Northampton	Pviac South	1:03.31
92	109	Margaret Prichard	Wellesley	Mass Bay Ea	1:03.47
93	85	Nikita Vertii-Kant	Shrewsbury	Central	1:03.55
94	93	Jaylynn Peters	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	1:03.59
95	40	Brook Koshinsky	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	1:03.61
96	108	Poppy Roberts	Notre Dame Academ	Ski East	1:03.68
97	71	Audrey Lufty	King Philip Regional I	Central	1:03.79
98	148	Dylan Mandeville	Westwood	Mass Bay Ea	1:03.85
99	126	Grace Makkas	Dover-Sherborn	Mass Bay Ea	1:03.88
100	63	Cora Grundy	Chelmsford	Mass Bay Alj	1:03.92
101	55	Jessica Kwajewski	Minnechaug Reg.	Pviac North	1:04.16
102	91	Maddie Soares	Hampshire Regional	Pviac South	1:04.18
103	147	Sally Siegal	Dover-Sherborn	Mass Bay Ea	1:04.41
104	81	Penelope Jacques	Wayland	Mass Bay Alj	1:04.43
105	69	Ana Mollomo	Monument Mountair	Berkshire	1:04.49
106	122	Ciara Doyle	Notre Dame Academ	Ski East	1:04.60
107	19	Caroline Mahoney	Dover-Sherborn	Mass Bay Ea	1:04.66
108	106	Emily Hoctor	Newton South	Mass Bay Alj	1:04.87
109	140	Cassandra Olszewski	Brookline	Mass Bay Ea	1:05.03
110	29	Emma Addy	Lenox Memorial M&I	Berkshire	1:05.22



Girls Results - GS

Rank	Bib	Name	School	League	Time
111	119	Jessica Brandish	Needham	Ski East	1:05.28
112	139	Paige Griffith	Wellesley	Mass Bay Ea	1:05.32
113	133	Isabel Dubose	Hingham	Ski East	1:05.37
114	12	Sophie Huang-Galaznik	Belmont	Mass Bay Alj	1:05.60
115	30	Madeline Harrington	Pittsfield	Berkshire	1:06.04
116	50	Juliet Johnson	Agawam	Pviac South	1:06.25
117	136	Anna Del Vecchio	Needham	Ski East	1:06.39
118	82	Emerson Russell	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	1:06.40
119	129	Willow Harper	Groton-Dunstable Re	Mass Bay Alj	1:07.37
120	92	Audrey Slavin	Bromfield	Mass Bay Alj	1:07.49
121	132	Lumi Talvitie	Newton South	Mass Bay Alj	1:07.87
122	121	Lola Henn	Belmont	Mass Bay Alj	1:07.96
123	103	Yasmin Yusaeva	Newton South	Mass Bay Alj	1:08.14
124	57	Kathryn Barquintero	Monument Mountair	Berkshire	1:08.31
125	65	Crystal Eichwald-Hoopes	Northampton	Pviac South	1:08.40
126	88	Leah Ferguson	Longmeadow	Pviac South	1:08.66
127	118	June Boice	Amherst-Pelham Reg	Pviac North	1:08.73
128	105	Stella Beek	Northampton	Pviac South	1:09.08
129	42	Lucy Dohoney	Monument Mountair	Berkshire	1:09.15
130	135	Sofia DiCarlo	Wayland	Mass Bay Alj	1:09.46
131	79	Molly Michels	Minnechaug Reg.	Pviac North	1:09.49
132	77	Lilia Lauser	Longmeadow	Pviac South	1:09.50
133	102	Simone Pagar	Northampton	Pviac South	1:09.60
134	104	Teagan Hale	Mohawk Trail Region	Pviac North	1:11.45
135	107	Milo Osborne	Amherst-Pelham Reg	Pviac North	1:11.93
136	116	Alexandra Hyrne	Pioneer Valley Chines	Pviac South	1:12.45
137	23	Praisa Willey	Saint Mary'S (Westfie	Pviac South	1:13.30
	15	Reese Albano	Pittsfield	Berkshire	DSQ
	24	Leila Xie	Acton-Boxborough R	Mass Bay Alj	DNF
	62	Ella Demichele	Longmeadow	Pviac South	DNF
	110	Cara Leonard	Algonquin Reg.	Central	DNS
	138	Jane Campbell	Algonquin Reg.	Central	DNF

Rank	Bib	Name	Club	League	Time
------	-----	------	------	--------	------